Heritage Academy - Early Childhood Literacy Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score "meets" or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 9% to 60% by June 2024.
Goal Measure: Scores determined by STAAR and reported under Domain 1 - Academic performance
Mid-year progress montoring: School predicition templates "Assessment Histories" based on interim +/or MAP data (February data source).

Yearly Target Goals

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Targets
e e wie TN S ol s K oot teen
2019 29% 0% n n n n ar:es n 6% N/A n N/A N/A
2020 N/A.- N/A NA NA NA NA NA NA NA N/A NA N/A N/A
2021
2022
2023
2024
Number in Red represent fewer than 25 students n=no data N/A = criteria not measured

Heritage Academy - Early Childhood Math Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score "meets" or above on STAAR Math will increase from 14% to 60% by June 2024.
Goal Measure: Scores determined by STAAR and reported under Domain 1 - Academic performance
Mid-year progress montoring: School predicition templates "Assessment Histories" based on interim +/or MAP data (February data source).

Yearly Target Goals

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Targets
e e whie TSN B ol s £ YeME g G e

2019 29% 11% n n n n ar:es n 6% N/A n N/A N/A
2020 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA N/A NA N/A N/A
2021
2022
2023
2024

Number in Red represent fewer than 25 students n =no data N/A = criteria not measured



Heritage Academy - CCMR Goal

All high school seniors will acquire a College, Career and Military Readiness point by 2024. (2019: 33%)
Goal Measure: CCMR points as reported under Texas Accountability system for Domain 1 - CCMR
Mid-year progress monitoring: Reported data from campus principal

2020

2019

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2021

92% (8/24)(33%) 94%

Yearly Target Goals

2022

96%

2023

98%

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Targets

African American

Hispanic White
American Pl :

n 28% n

X Asian
Indian

n n

n 29% 50% 100% n

Pacific
Islander

n

n

Two or
More Special Ed
Races

n n

n 100%

Eco. Special Ed

Disadv. (Former) EL

34% N/A 20%
35% n 38%

2024

100%

Cont.
Enrolled

N/A
28%

Non-Cont.
Enrolled

N/A
44%

Number in Red represent fewer than 25 students

n=no data

N/A = criteria not measured




	Sheet1

