## Heritage Academy - Early Childhood Literacy Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score "meets" or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 9% to 60% by June 2024. Goal Measure: Scores determined by STAAR and reported under Domain 1 - Academic performance

Mid-year progress montoring: School predicition templates "Assessment Histories" based on interim +/or MAP data (February data source).

Yearly Target Goals													
2020		2021			2022			2023			2024		
20%		30%			40%			50%			60%		
Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Targets													
	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
2019	29%	0%	n	n	n	n	n	n	6%	N/A	n	N/A	N/A
2020	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A
2021	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A
2022	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A
2023	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	<b>xx%</b>	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A
2024	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A

Number in Red represent fewer than 25 students

n = no data

N/A = criteria not measured

## Heritage Academy - Early Childhood Math Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score "meets" or above on STAAR Math will increase from 14% to 60% by June 2024. Goal Measure: Scores determined by STAAR and reported under Domain 1 - Academic performance

Mid-year progress montoring: School predicition templates "Assessment Histories" based on interim +/or MAP data (February data source).

Yearly Target Goals													
2020		2021			2022			2023			2024		
20%		30%			40%			50%			60%		
Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Targets													
	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
2019	29%	11%	n	n	n	n	n	n	6%	N/A	n	N/A	N/A
2020	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A
2021	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A
2022	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A
2023	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A
2024	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A
-	Number in Red	represent few	er than 25 stud	ents	n = no data		N/A = criteria	not measured					

	Heritage Academy - CCMR Goal													
	All high school seniors will acquire a College, Career and Military Readiness point by 2024. (2019: 33%) Goal Measure: CCMR points as reported under Texas Accountability system for Domain 1 - CCMR Mid-year progress monitoring: Reported data from campus principal													
Yearly Target Goals														
2020			2021			2022			2023			2024		
92% (8/24)(3	3%)		94%		96%			98%			100%			
	Clo	sing	the	Gaps	Stud	lent	Grou	ps Ye	early	Targ	ets			
	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled	
2019	n	28%	n	n	n	n	n	n	34%	N/A	20%	N/A	N/A	
2020	n	29%	50%	100%	n	n	n	100%	35%	n	38%	28%	44%	
2021	xx%	xx%	xx%	хх%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A	
2022	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A	
2023	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A	
2024	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	xx%	N/A	xx%	N/A	N/A	

Number in Red represent fewer than 25 students

students n = no data

N/A = criteria not measured